

Issued to :-

Sl no :-1

Schedule of the work: - "Renovation of Railing over Patloi Spillway Deck Slab in connection with Patloi Irrigation Scheme in P.S. – Purulia (Muffasal), Dist - Purulia."

Sl No.	Description of Item	Unit	Qty.	Rate in Rs.	Amount in Rs.
1	Dismantling R.C. floor, roof, beams etc. including cutting rods and removing rubbish as directed within a lead of 75 m. including stacking of steel bars. (a) In ground floor including roof.	M ³	1.08	1975	2133.00
2	Hire and labour charges for shuttering with centering and necessary staging upto 4 m using approved stout props and thick hard wood planks of approved thickness with required bracing for concrete slabs, beams and columns, lintels curved or straight including fitting, fixing and striking out after completion of works (upto roof of ground floor)Ref. item (a) 25 mm to 30 mm thick wooden shuttering as per decision & direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	M ²	98.26	347	34096.00
3	Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:1.5:3) with graded stone chips (20 mm nominal size) including cost, carriage, loading & unloading of coarse aggregate and excluding shuttering and reinforcement if any, in ground floor as per relevant IS codes. (i) Pakur Variety	M ³	7.082	6356.48	45017.00
4	125 mm. thick brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar (1:4) in ground floor.	M ²	87.5	639.00	55913.00
5	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course, scaffolding/staging where necessary (Ground floor).[Excluding cost of chipping over concrete surface] (i) With 1:4 cement mortar (a) 10 mm thick plaster	M ²	295.14	131.00	38663.00
6	Neat cement punning about 1.5mm thick in wall, dado, window sill, floor etc. NOTE: Cement 0.152 cu.m per 100 sq.m.	M ²	295.14	38.00	11215.00

7	Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structures including distribution bars, stirrups, binders etc. initial straightening and removal of loose rust (if necessary), cutting to requisite length, hooking and bending to correct shape, placing in proper position and binding with 16 gauge black annealed wire at every intersection, complete as per drawing and direction. (a) For works in foundation, basement and upto roof of ground floor/upto 4 m	MT	0.914	61787.00	56473.00
	(a) For works in foundation, basement and upto roof of ground floor/upto 4 m				
	(i) Tor steel/Mild Steel				
	I. SAIL/ TATA/RINL				
				Total Rs.	243510.00

Rupees two lakh Fourty three thousands Five hundred ten only

Sub Divisional Officer
Manbazar Irrigation Sub-Division